#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Technical Products, Inc.	06/01/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avon Protection Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	503 Eighth Street	
City:	Cadillac	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49601	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12006667
PCT Number:	US0800086
Application Number:	12148595

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Pandiscio

Address Line 1: 470 Totten Pond Road

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHAMB-1112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret M. Carley

Total Attachments: 4

source=CHAMBASN2#page1.tif source=CHAMBASN2#page2.tif source=CHAMBASN2#page3.tif source=CHAMBASN2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0568

OF \$120.00 12006667

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND RELATED FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Technical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 50 Pratt's Junction Road, Sterling, Massachusetts 01564 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents and/or Patent Applications and/or related foreign patents and/or patent applications described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Avon Protection Systems, Inc., a Michigan corporation having an address of 503 Eighth Street, Cadillac, Michigan 49601 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under the Patents (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or any part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said applications.

Box borong 6 MA.	day of
Signature: Name:	Technical Products, Inc.  Paul A. Chambers
Title:	Vice President

State of MASSACHUSETTS	
County of	
Before me this/ day of	nstrument
SEAL You He Homm	
My commission expires:  My commission expires:  My Commission E  August 1, 20	<b>Expires</b>

 ${\tt RMC/Technical Products Avon Assignment. ASN}$ 

PATENT REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0570

### **SCHEDULE A**

# (FOR ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND RELATED FOREIGN PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS)

Docket No.	Title	Country	Filing Date Serial No.	Patent Date Patent No.
CHAMB-1112	SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) WITH SAFETY QUICK DISCONNECT FOR PERMITTING SAFE AND READY ACCESS TO A REPLACEMENT BREATHING COMPONENT	US	01/03/08 12/006,667	
CHAMB-1112 PCT	SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) WITH SAFETY QUICK DISCONNECT FOR PERMITTING SAFE AND READY ACCESS TO A REPLACEMENT BREATHING COMPONENT	International (PCT) patent application moved national (see below)	01/03/08 PCT/US08/00086	
CHAMB-1112 PCT AUSTRALIA	SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) WITH SAFETY QUICK DISCONNECT FOR PERMITTING SAFE AND READY ACCESS TO A REPLACEMENT BREATHING COMPONENT	Australia	01/03/08 2008203897	

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO, P.C. 470 Totten Pond Road • Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 Telephone (781) 290-0060 • Fax (781) 290-4840

PATENT

**REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0571** 

CHAMB-1112 PCT SOUTH AFRICA	SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) WITH SAFETY QUICK DISCONNECT FOR PERMITTING SAFE AND READY ACCESS TO A REPLACEMENT BREATHING COMPONENT	South Africa	01/03/08 2009/04864	04/28/10 2009/04864
CHAMB-1213	SELF RESCUER INCLUDING SELF- CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS (SCBA) AND BREATHING AIR MONITOR (BAM)	US	04/21/08 12/148,595	

RMC/Technical Products Avon Assignment Schedule A. ASN

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO, P.C. 470 Totten Pond Road • Waltham, Massachusetts 02451 Telephone (781) 290-0060 • Fax (781) 290-4840

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/08/2011 REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0572